Custom Stone Interiors

23707 65th Avenue St. Cloud, MIN 56301 (320)-251-1161 voice (320)-251-9359 fax

Custom Stone Interiors Limited Warranty

Custom Stone Interiors warrants that all granite, quartz and other stone products will be free from defects in workmanship and materials under normal use for the life of the product. During the warranty period, Custom Stone Interiors will repair, or replace, at its own discretion, products found to be defective by CSI. Products are warranted to our direct customers and no warranty is extended to a 3rd party.

Granite, marble and other stone products are natural products, many of which are crystalline in structure. Natural fissures are not structural defects and do not impair the durability of the product. These characteristics enhance the natural beauty of the stone and are not to be considered defects

Granite, marble and other stone products are porous and are sealed by CSI prior to installation. Sealing makes the material stain resistant but not impervious to staining. CSI does not warrant against staining.

Cracking and/or surface damage due to excessive heat is specifically excluded.

Custom Stone Interiors provides no other warranty express or implied and all implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for particular purpose are disclaimed. Custom Stone Interiors will not be liable for any incidental, special or consequential damages or lost profit and under no circumstances will Custom Stone Interiors liability for defective goods exceed the invoice price of such goods. This warranty shall govern liability of Custom Stone Interiors and supersedes any such terms or conditions of the buyer's purchase order or invoice.